Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.1-13/74-Dp-Apptt.-Vol-V, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 9th November, 2012.

ORDER

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers vested in her under Rule 22 of the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service Rules, 1973, is pleased to order **confirmation** of the following **H.P. Administrative Service Officers** in the Service **(HPAS)** from the date(s) shown against each:-

SI. No.	Name and present posting of the Officer	Date of Confirmation
1.	Dr. Naresh Kumar Lath, HPAS (1994), Additional District Magistrate (Law & Order), Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.	30/06/2003
2.	Shri Rajiv Kumar-II, HPAS (2007), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Urban, Shimla.	14/09/2012
3.	Shri Karam Singh, HPAS (2009), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bangana, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.	14/09/2012

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 9th November, 2012. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit)/Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 6. The Officers concerned for favour of information.
- 7. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002, along with spare copies.
- 8. Personal files of the officers concerned/guard file/spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

appiopiate k